PUBLIC SERVICE COMMITTEE-Agenda MONDAY- MAY 17, 2021 @ 4:30 PM

Old Courthouse Legislative Chambers & ZOOM videoconference &

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87330794163?pwd=UzFUa1JEWDZSaWMraHl1cmdSVGxQUT09

Meeting ID: 873 3079 4163 Passcode: 924719

929-205-6099

4:30 PM Approval of Minutes April 19, 2021

4:30 PM Emergency Management Services Coordinator Tim Yaeger

1. Grant Acceptance-Emergency Management Services-FY19 Hazardous Materials Grant

4:35 PM Sheriff William Sheron

- 1. 2021 Budget Amendment-Sheriff/Remaining Grant Funds
- 2. 2021 Budget Amendment-Sheriff/K-9 Program
- 3. Agreement Renewal-Sheriff/Special Additional Law Enforcement Services for Six Flags Darien, LLC
- 4. Agreement Renewal-Sheriff/Special Additional Law Enforcement Services for Western Regional OTB

4:40 PM District Attorney Larry Friedman

- 1. Grant Agreement Amendment-District Attorney/Aid to Prosecution Grant
- 2. Grant Acceptance-District Attorney/ Aid to Prosecution Grant

4:45 PM Highway Superintendent Tim Hens

- 1. Authorizing Acceptance of Transfer of Ellicott Trail Easements to Genesee County
- 2. Authorizing Acceptance of a Transfer of Real Property from Town of Batavia
- 3. Amend Capital Project & 2021 Budget Amendment-Highway/ Hundredmark Rd Bridge
- 4. Award of Bids-Highway/Consultant Agreement Hundredmark Rd Bridge
- 5. Surplus Equipment-Highway/County Road Fund
- 6. Surplus Real Property-Phase 2 Water Project-1104 Main Street, Mumford
- 7. Change Order-Highway/Large Span Culverts Keeler Construction
- 8. Supplemental Consultant Agreement #2-Construction Inspection & Administration Pratt Road Bridge
- 9. Renewal of Bid-Highway/Sodium Chloride
- 10. 2021 Budget Amendment & Salary Schedule Amendment-Highway/CSEA
- 11. Highway Capital Projects-Budget Amendment/Close
- 12. 2021 Budget Amendment-County Parks-Interpretive Center/ Youth Bureau Grant Award

5:00 PM Assigned Counsel Attorney Kristie DeFreze

1. Department Review

County Manager

Administrative Office

Next meeting of the Public Service Committee: Monday, June 14, 2021

Chair Report

1. Appointment- Genesee County Planning Board